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BAI AK CE SHEET.

1940:
Oct. 1st

1940-41

SWISS BENEVOLENT SOCIETY IN N.

September 50th,1941-
Z.

By Balance at Bank
" Cash on hand
" Subscriptions
11 Interest, Bank deposit

EXPENDITURE:

Dr. Cr.

i44.i9.lO
4- 2. 7

85.11. 6

4.11.10

1940-41

1941 :

Oct. 1st

To Printing during year
" Cables, Switzerland
» Freight "
" Postage on "Helvetia"
" Donations

Cash on hand
Balance carried

Balance at Bank

34.10. 0

5. 4. 7

3-19. 9

5.19. 0
1. 1. 0

50.14. 4
1. 1. 6

187. 9-11
£239. 5- 9 £239. 5. 9

£187. 9.11

VERIFIED CORRECT: W. Ungemuth
E. Merz.

SUBSCRIPTION AND MEMBERSHIP.

Your annual subscription fee is due on October 1st, and you are
requested to forward payment to the Secretary - Mr. Herman Schlatter, 2nd

Floor, T.& G. Building, Wellington. To make the new Committee's task
easier, you can help much in remitting promptly and your attention in this
respect will be greatly appreciated.

A full list of our members appears below. The total now stands
slightly higher than last year. Although many new members were enrolled
during the year, we lost a considerable number due to non-payment of subscriptions

MEMBERSHIP LIST.

PATRON:

PRESIDENT:
VICE-PRESIDENT:
SECRETARY:
TREASURER:

Dr. W. Schmid, Consul of Switzerland.
M. Brulisauer, Max's Studio, Farish Street, Wellington.
E. Cattin, 19 Willis Street, Wellington,
H. Schlatter, 2nd floor, T.& G. Building, Wellington.
T. Komminoth, 118 Courtenay Place, Wellington.

Altheer, Kon.
Amrein, J.M.
Amstad, Jos.
Bachmann, J.
Basler, Jac.
Beeler, L,
Bernhard, A.
Bernold, Ida.(Miss
Bichler, Mr.
Bonny,G. C/~ Radio
Bosshard, L. Dr.
Brauchli.E.

Brown, Paul
Bucheler,B,

13 Fenton St.
Private Bag,
Orini Rd.,
C/- P.Office,
93 Symond St.
Fantham Rd.

Lichfield,
I

Sandon Rd.
Ltd.,Quay St,

Rotorüa.
Te Kuiti.
Taupiri.
Opotiki,
Auckland.
Hawera.
Putaruru.
Kaponga.
Feilding.
Auckland.

Buchmann, R. C/- Mr.C.V. Grant.
Karaka, Papakura.

Brugisser, F, 122 Ketemarae Rd.
Hawera.

Burkhart, Jos.Hurleyville, Patea.
Butler, Alois,Hikutaia, Thames Valley.
Butler, John, Butcher, Tariki.
Buttler, Kasp. Dudley Rd.,Inglewood.
Camenzind, J. 41 Kiwi Rd. Pt.Chevalier,

Auckland, W.3.
382 Devon St.E.New Plymouth. Cattin Olga, Miss, 19 fillis'st.
11,Clovernook Rd. Epsom.

Auckland.
Taneatua.

1 Pentland Av.Mt.Eden,
Auckland.

Wellington.
Cattin, Paul, Te Kauwhata.
Chamberlain, F., Manaia Rd. Kaponga.
Chamberlain, L. Manaia Rd. Kaponga.
Dahinden, L.C., Kent Rd., R.M.D.

New Plymouth.



Dalgleish, D. Mrs.
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Waymouth Rd.Birkenhead

Auckland N.5-
Ding, Ch. 17 St.Mark's Rd. Auckland,SE2.
Dorflinger, B. Kaponga.
Duss, A.M. Mrs. Eltham
Elminger, W. Ngarua, Waitoa, Waikato.
Engelberger, A. R.D.No.2.0eo, Manaia.
Eenk, E. Albany, North Auckland.
Fischbacher, John, C/- Mr.Berhard,

Lichfield, Putaruru.
Fischer, O.G., 4 Silver Rd. Epsom.

Auckland.
Fischer, R. Fortune Rd. Whakatane.
Fischlin, A., C/- Mr.Cooper, Waihou.
Fox, M. No.2 Camp, Piripana, Wairoa.H.B.
Frank, W.R,, Normanby, Taranaki.
Fröhlich, Walter, R.D., Putaruru.
Gafner, M.E. Miss, 75 Vivian St.

New Plymouth.
Gay, F. Darwin Rd., Kaiti, Gisborne.
Gebert, C,, C/- Post Office, Opotiki.
Giacometti, E. " " Okaiawa.
Giesler, Frank, Turua, Thames.

Greadel, F. Orini R.D., Taupiri.
Guntren, R. "Evergreen", Dairy Flat.
Hermann, F.X., Mangawai, Nth.Auckland.
Hermann, K, Box 4, Waitoitoi, Taranaki.
Hiestand, J.A., Oeo Road, Manaia.
Hirt, H.A., Regent Chambers, Dunedin C.l.
Holdener, F.,Manawapou Rd., Hawera.
Hornlimann,E.Miss, C/- The Misses Mills,

"Willowbanks", Port Chalmers.
Hufton, L.C., Carlton St., Hillsborough,

Auckland, SE5.
A., Midhurst, Taranaki.
J. Mahoe, Taranaki.

1 Queens Drive, Dunedin,C,2.
Armagh St., 166 Chriatchurch.

P.O. Box 226, Napier.
Jos. Kaponga.
Al., Austin Rd., Normanby.
B. Mrs.
E.A.
Jos. Box 84,
G.,

M.

M.

Hurlimann,
Hurlimann,
Just, A.V.
Kaelin, B.
Kaelin,
Kaiser,
Kaelin,
Keller,
Keller,
Keller,
Kerler,
Kuchler,

Opotiki.
Taupiri.
Opotiki,

477 > Karangahape Rd. Akld.C.2.
Mrs., Normanby.

Kuriger, Arthur, Riverlea, Taranaki.
Kuriger, John, Oanui, Opunake.
Kuttel, Emil, R.M.Lichfield, Putaruru.
Leuthard, J. Eltham.
Leuthard, J.L.,Hygenic Dining Rooms,

New Plymouth.
Loeffel, H.,C/- Mr.A.Smith, Kainui,

Taupiri.
Mathis, Ad. Putaruru.
Mathis, Al., No.7 Rd.Waitoa, Waikato.
Mathis. M., 12 Long Drive, Auckland E.l
Meier, J., Matangi, Waikato.
Meier, John, Tauranga.
Meier, John, Ngaere, Taranaki.
Meier, L.G., 2nd Floor, T.& G.Bldg.

Wellington.
Merz, E., P.O. Box 85, Auckland, C.l.
Merz, Hugo, Valley Rd.Henderson.
Mossberger, A., 129 Grummer Rd.

Auckland,W.2.
Muller, Al.,15 Kent Tee., Wellington.
Muller, M., Hunter Road., Eltham.
Madig, C., St.Joseph Home, Auckland W.l. £aXe Pieasu£e to publish the enrolment
Molli, M i.l Sea. e « <*

Lichfield,PutaruruNolly, F.X., Bird Road, Stratford. Mr. F. Graedel, Orini R.D., Taupiri.

NE?/

Peyer, A., 48 Moa Road, Auckland W3.

Ray, L. Mrs,, C/- Mrs.Stitchbury,
Lowry Bay, Wellington.

Reber, F, Browns Bay, Auckland.
Riedi, T., C/- Mrs. Roach, Matamata.
Risi, W., Glen Rd.,Kaupokonui.Taranaki.
Rohner, A.Mrs. C/- Box 21,Lower Hütt
Roth,M. Box 6l-W.Wellesley St.Akld.
Ruegg, T., R.D. Katikati B/Plenty.
Rust,F.J., Dudley Rd.,Inglewood
Sattler, Emil, Morrinsville.
Sax, J.J. Box 77» Whakatane.
Schappi, R,, Pukekohe Hill.Pukekohe
Schicker, Alb., Tokaroa, Hawera.
Schicker, Carl, Mangawhero Rd.

Riverlea.
Schlaepfer, John,Snr..Ostrich Farm

Pukekohe.
Schlup, F. Glenbrook, Waiuku.
Schmid, Kaspar, Mangatoki,Taranaki.
Schneiter, C/- p/Office, Hamilton.
Schonbachler,M., Puniho, Opunake.
Schüler, Alois, Lichfield,Putaruru.
Schüler, Frank, Tokoroa, Putaruru.
Schüler, H., Te Aroha West,
Schumacher, Ben, Ngarua, Waitoa.
Schumacher, Jac.,Monmouth Rd.Stratford
Schumacher,J,C., Ngaere, Taranaki.
Schupfer, John, Mere Mere, Hawera.
Schnurriger,Al.,P.O.Waihou, Waikato.
Schnurriger»Martin " " "

Steffen,T.W., C/- Mr.E. Cattin,
19 Willis St., Wellington.

Steger, A.E., Waiau Pa., Auckland.
Steiner,Anton, Lichfield,Puraruru.
Steiner, Charley, Hamilton Rd.Matumaoha
Steiner,Chas,,C/~ Mr.Frohlich,

Putaruru.
Steiner, F., Chudleigh Rd., Waihou.
Steiner, John.,Box 26, Mahoe.
Steiner, John, Eastport Rd.,Waihou.
Steiner, Martin, Cardiff, Stratford.
Steyer, F. 1525 Gt.North Rd.Auckland.
Stoffel,P. Rawhitiroa Rd.,Eltham.
Strotz, G., Otakeho, Taranaki.
Styger, A. Eltham.
Sulser, A.Mrs.,7 Pascal St.Palmerston.
Suter,Ed., Waiau Pa., Auckland.
Suter, W, 3 Derwent St.,Auckland SW1.

Tetley,E.Mrs., Waihi Beach., Waihi.
Ungemuth V/. Clarence Rd, ,Akld.N.4.
Von Holzen,J., R.M.D., Te Aroha.
Von Lanthen,F. Matatoki, Thames Line.
?/aeger, G. ,?/hite Heart Hotel, Hawera.
Waldvogel,W., Otakeho, Taranaki.
Weber,A.Miss, Ostrich Farm, Pukekohe.
Weiss Hedwig,Mrs.,Chilton St.James

School»Waterloo Rd.,Lower Hütt.
Werder, Jos., Springdale, Waitoa.
Widmer, E,, Waihou, Waikato.
?/idmer, Emil, Stratford.
Wuest, Walter, Lowgarth, Taranaki.
Zimmermann,D., P.W.D..Karapiro.Waikato
Zimmermann, F., Kaponga.
Zimmermann, L,, Otakeho, Taranaki.
Zürcher, B.B.,Longburn, Palm.North.
Zürcher,Al. 202 Lyndon Rd.W.Hastings.

MEMBERS:
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